



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 03231012 October 12, 2023 10:00 AM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E3V77
District: District 3 **Counties:** OKALOOSA **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 335 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 40919375201 (*)
Contract Desc: - BRIDGE-REPAIR/REHABILITATION

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	SEACOAST INCORPORATED	Responsive	Winning bid	\$3,075,366.50	100.00%
2	M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,763,769.74	122.38%
3	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,882,874.00	126.26%
4	WEBBER, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,945,904.95	128.31%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03231012 October 12, 2023 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E3V77
District: District 3 **Counties:** OKALOOSA **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 335 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 40919375201 (*)

Contract Descr: - BRIDGE-REPAIR/REHABILITATION

The Improvements under this District Contract consist of restore spalled areas in the top of deck and outside faces of the box girder; clean and seal top of deck with methacrylate; concrete repair and galvanic cathodic protection system to Pier 104 columns and web wall; and other incidental construction for SR 293 over Choctawhatchee Bay, Bridge No. 570091 in Okaloosa County.

PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED TO BID ON THIS PROJECT

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(3) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		148.000 LF	12.00000	1,776.00	20.00000	2,960.00	10.00000	1,480.00
0010 0400 4 5 CONCRETE CLASS IV, BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE		7.000 CY	33,571.00000	234,997.00	114,286.00000	800,002.00	25,000.00000	175,000.00
0015 0400 60 3 CATHODIC PROTECTION - ELECTRICAL WORK, CONDUIT, WIRING, AND ACCESSORIES 40919375201		(20.000) LF (LS)	45,000.00000	45,000.00	49,171.00000	49,171.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
0020 0400 60 4 CATHODIC PROTECTION - ELECTRICAL WORK, EQUIPMENT & INSTRUMENTATION 40919375201		(1.000) LS	75,000.00000	75,000.00	49,171.00000	49,171.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
0025 0400142 9 CATHODIC PROTECTION SYSTEM, OTHER MATERIAL		382.000 SF	125.00000	47,750.00	295.09000	112,724.38	485.00000	185,270.00
0030 0401 70 3 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, LATEX MODIFIED MORTAR- ACRYLIC		62.000 CF	1,000.00000	62,000.00	2,500.00000	155,000.00	944.00000	58,528.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03231012 October 12, 2023 Call Order: 001 Contract: E3V77

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(3) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0035 0413151 METHACRYLATE MONOMER		7,722.000 GA	65.00000	501,930.00	0.01000	77.22	10.00000	77,220.00
0040 0413154 CLEANING & SEALING CONCRETE SURFACES - PENETRANT SEALER OR METHACRYLATES		772,200.000 SF	1.25000	965,250.00	1.70000	1,312,740.00	2.60000	2,007,720.00
0045 0415 1 5 REINFORCING STEEL- BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE		1,300.000 LB	8.00000	10,400.00	10.00000	13,000.00	6.00000	7,800.00
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$1,944,103.00		\$2,494,845.60		\$2,563,018.00

SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0050 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 40919375201		(1.000) LS	325,000.00000	325,000.00	367,500.00000	367,500.00	400,000.00000	400,000.00
0055 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 40919375201		(335.000) DA (LS)	180,000.00000	180,000.00	326,317.00000	326,317.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00
0060 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		616.000 ED	0.50000	308.00	0.48000	295.68	0.50000	308.00
0065 0102 62 13 BARRIER MOUNTED WORK ZONE SIGN- INDEX 700-013		3,934.000 ED	5.00000	19,670.00	2.13000	8,379.42	2.00000	7,868.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03231012 October 12, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3V77

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(3) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0070 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		17,432.000 ED	0.25000	4,358.00	0.22000	3,835.04	0.25000	4,358.00
0075 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		698.000 ED	15.00000	10,470.00	29.50000	20,591.00	30.00000	20,940.00
0080 0102913 21 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, SOLID 6"		7.314 GM	11,875.00000	86,853.75	9,500.00000	69,483.00	11,500.00000	84,111.00
0085 0102913 31 REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		7.314 GM	11,875.00000	86,853.75	9,500.00000	69,483.00	11,500.00000	84,111.00
0090 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 40919375201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$763,513.50		\$915,884.14		\$951,696.00

SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0095 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		7,724.000 EA	5.00000	38,620.00	4.80000	37,075.20	6.00000	46,344.00
0100 0918712100 INTEGRATED MULTI-POLYMER PAVEMENT MARKINGS, WHITE, SOLID 6"		7.314 GM	22,500.00000	164,565.00	21,600.00000	157,982.40	22,000.00000	160,908.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03231012 October 12, 2023 Call Order: 001 Contract: E3V77

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(3) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0105 0918712110 INTEGRATED MULTI-POLYMER PAVEMENT MARKINGS, YELLOW, SOLID 6"		7.314 GM	22,500.00000	164,565.00	21,600.00000	157,982.40	22,000.00000	160,908.00
0003 Signing Section Totals:				\$367,750.00		\$353,040.00		\$368,160.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$3,075,366.50		\$3,763,769.74		3,882,874.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03231012 October 12, 2023 Call Order: 001 Contract: E3V77

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WEBBER, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		148.000 LF	38.41000	5,684.68				
0010 0400 4 5 CONCRETE CLASS IV, BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE		7.000 CY	25,750.00000	180,250.00				
0015 0400 60 3 CATHODIC PROTECTION - ELECTRICAL WORK, CONDUIT, WIRING, AND ACCESSORIES 40919375201		(20.000) LF (LS)	66,000.00000	66,000.00				
0020 0400 60 4 CATHODIC PROTECTION - ELECTRICAL WORK, EQUIPMENT & INSTRUMENTATION 40919375201		(1.000) LS	25,000.00000	25,000.00				
0025 0400142 9 CATHODIC PROTECTION SYSTEM, OTHER MATERIAL		382.000 SF	76.00000	29,032.00				
0030 0401 70 3 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, LATEX MODIFIED MORTAR- ACRYLIC		62.000 CF	1,947.18000	120,725.16				
0035 0413151 METHACRYLATE MONOMER		7,722.000 GA	25.00000	193,050.00				
0040 0413154 CLEANING & SEALING CONCRETE SURFACES - PENETRANT SEALER OR METHACRYLATES		772,200.000 SF	1.61000	1,243,242.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03231012 October 12, 2023 Call Order: 001 Contract: E3V77

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WEBBER, LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount						
SECTION: 0002		Roadway								
0080	0102913 21	7.314	5,500.00000	40,227.00						
REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, SOLID 6"		GM								
0085	0102913 31	7.314	5,500.00000	40,227.00						
REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		GM								
0090	0999 25	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00						
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 40919375201		LS								
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$1,506,651.11						

SECTION: 0003		Signing								
0095	0706 1 3	7,724.000	17.50000	135,170.00						
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		EA								
0100	0918712100	7.314	25,000.00000	182,850.00						
INTEGRATED MULTI-POLYMER PAVEMENT MARKINGS, WHITE, SOLID 6"		GM								
0105	0918712110	7.314	25,000.00000	182,850.00						
INTEGRATED MULTI-POLYMER PAVEMENT MARKINGS, YELLOW, SOLID 6"		GM								
0003 Signing Section Totals:				\$500,870.00						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03231012 October 12, 2023 Call Order: 001 Contract: E3V77

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WEBBER, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Contract Grand Totals:				\$3,945,904.95				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03231012 October 12, 2023 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E3V77

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.